ORDER

SASKATCHEWAN ASSESSMENT MANAGEMENT AGENCY

Amendments to the Saskatchewan Assessment Manual - 2015 Base Year

This is an Order pursuant to clause 12(1)(d) of *The Assessment Management Agency Act* to amend the Saskatchewan Assessment Manual - 2015 Base Year as set forth in this Order. The amendments are effective as of January 1, 2020:

- 1. Chapter 1, Document 1.1.7, Page 1 is repealed and the attached Chapter 1, Document 1.1.7, Page 1 is substituted;
- 2. Chapter 3, Document 3.1.4, Page 1 is repealed and the attached Chapter 3, Document 3.1.4, Page 1 is substituted;
- 3. Chapter 3, Document 3.1.8, Page 1 is repealed and the attached Chapter 3, Document 3.1.8, Page 1 is substituted;
- 4. Chapter 4 Document 4.1.1, Page 3 is repealed and the attached Chapter 4 Document 4.1.1, Page 3 is substituted.

Dated at Regina, Saskatchewan on July 25, 2019.

Myron Knafelc

Chairperson

Irwin Blank Board Secretary

NOTICE

SASKATCHEWAN ASSESSMENT MANAGEMENT AGENCY

Amendment to the Saskatchewan Assessment Manual - 2015 Base Year

This is a Notice pursuant to subsection 12(3) of *The Assessment Management Agency Act* of an Order of the SAMA Board of Directors pursuant to clause 12(1)(d) of the Act amending the Saskatchewan Assessment Manual - 2015 Base Year.

The Order was made on July 25, 2019.

The Order amending the Saskatchewan Assessment Manual - 2015 Base Year, may be inspected at 200-2201 - $11^{\rm th}$ Avenue, Regina, Saskatchewan between the hours of 8:00 A.M. to 12:00 P.M. and 1:00 P.M. to 5:00 P.M., Monday to Friday inclusive. The Order and the amendments to the Manual may also be published on SAMA's website.

Dated at Regina, Saskatchewan on July 25, 2019.

Myron Knafelc

Chairperson

Irwin Blank

Board Secretary